

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8203/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2000 in LPA 1603/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

R-8 Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv. for
Hathi & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The petitioner's counsel says that though counter
affidavit has been filed in this case, but he has not been
able to go through the same. Put up after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master