

SLP(C)No. 8203 OF 2001
ITEM No.34

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8203/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2000 in LPA 1603/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Though sufficient opportunity had been afforded to the
counsel appearing for the State, yet he is not in a position
to state if the decision in Chet Ram's case has been assailed
in this Court or not. Under the impugned judgment, the High
Court has followed the principles enunciated in Chet Ram's
case. In the aforesaid circumstances, we are not inclined to
invoke our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution
of India. This special leave petition accordingly stands
dismissed.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master